
S.L  Branch Name Address Mobile No. Email

1 Bogra Corporate. 
Branch,Bogra

Bogra 88-051-66070,63568 bogracorp@sonalibank.com.bd

2 Gaibandha 
Branch,Gaibandha

Gaibandha 88-0541-51615,51334 brgaibanda@sonalibank.com.bd

3 CDA R/A Branch, 
Chittagong

Road#1,CDA R/A, 
Chittagong

031-715546 brcdara@sonalibank.com.bd

4 Laldighi Corporate 
Branch,Chittagong

Chittagong 031-634692,637242 laldighicorp@sonalibank.com.bd

5 Comilla Corporate 
Branch,Comilla

Comilla 081-76288, 76362 comillacorp@sonalibank.com.bd

6 Custom House 
branch,dhaka

Kurmitola, Dhaka 88-02-8901037,8901038 brcustomh@sonalibank.com.bd

7 Dargagate Corporate 
Branch,Sylhet

Sylhet 88-0821-717330,716109,813 dargacorp@sonalibank.com.bd

8 Dhaka Cantonment 
Corporate branch, 
dhaka

Cantonment, Dhaka +88028714766,+880298355
58,+88028712519

dhakacanttcorp@sonalibank.com.bd

9 Sunamgonj 
branch,Sunamgonj

Sunamgonj sadar, 
Sylhet

0871-61186,61416, 
01709632490

brsunamgonj@sonalibank.com.bd

10 Dhaka University 
campus Corporate 
branch, dhaka

University 
Campus.39,Kazi 
Nazrul Islam 
Av.dhaka

88-02-8627982,8627091 brduc@sonalibank.com.bd

11 Dhanmondi Corporate 
Branch, Dhaka

9,Dhanmondi, Dhaka 88-02-8628723,9661801 brdhanmondic@sonalibank.com.bd

12 Dilkusha Corporate  
Branch,Dhaka

Dilkusha,Dhaka 88-02-9563697,9551668 dilkushacorp@sonalibank.com.bd

13 Dinajpur Corporate 
Branch, Dinajpur

Dinajpur 0531-64694, 63014 dinajpurcorp@sonalibank.com.bd

14 Faridpur Corporate 
Branch, Faridpur

Faridpur 88-0631-63084,64208, 6273 brfaridpur@sonalibank.com.bd

15 Greater Road 
branch,Rajshahi

Rajshahi 88-0721-773429 brgreaterr@sonalibank.com.bd

16 Green Road 
branch,dhaka

Green road, Dhaka 88-02-9116404,9104758 brgreenroad@sonalibank.com.bd

17 Gulshan New North 
Circle branch,dhaka

Bilquis Town Gulshan, 
Dhaka

88-02-9896010,8834093 brgulshannnc@sonalibank.com.bd

18 Habigonj branch, 
Habigonj

Habigonj, sylhet 88-0831-62066 brhabiganj@sonalibank.com.bd

19 Hotel Intercontinental 
Corporate Branch, 
dhaka

Hotel Intercontinental, 
Dhaka

88-02-9341343, 8330155,88-
02-9350510

brhsheraton@sonalibank.com.bd

20 Jamalpur Branch, 
Jamalpur

Jamalpur Town, 
mymensingh

0981-63121, 01716-173991 brjamalpurb@sonalibank.com.bd

21 Magura branch, magura magura 0488-62415,62296, 
01730732289

brmagura@sonalibank.com.bd

22 Jessore Corporate. 
Branch, Jessore

Jessore 0421-68754,65057,61613 jessorecorp@sonalibank.com.bd

23 Joypurhat branch, 
joypurhat

Arafat Super 
Market,joypurhat

88-0571-51084,  01777-
792487

brjoypurhat@sonalibank.com.bd

24  New Market branch, 
Dhaka,

 Newmarket, dhaka 88-02-9675126,58614351 brnewmarketcng@sonalibank.com.bd

25 Khulna Corporate. 
Branch, Khulna

Khulna 041-813294,725435,722437, khulnacorp@sonalibank.com.bd

26 Netrokona  branch, 
Netrokona

satpai, netrokona 095161559, 61294 brnetrokona@sonalibank.com.bd

27 Lalmatia branch,dhaka Lalmatia,Dhaka 02-8142770,9113308 brlalmatia@sonalibank.com.bd

28 Local Office,dhaka 35-44,Motijheel C/A 
Dhaka

88-02-223356051,88-02-
223380273,88-02-
223381180,9568002

localcorp@sonalibank.com.bd

29 Sherpur  branch, 
Sherpur

Narayanpur,sherpur 88-0931-61318,61403 brsherpur@sonalibank.com.bd

30 Mogbazar branch, 
dhaka

244,New circular 
road,dhaka

88-02-9331406,8351747 brmksp@sonalibank.com.bd

31 Noakhali branch, 
Noakhali

Th: 
Sudharam,Noakhali

88-0321-61543, 62081 brnoakhali@sonalibank.com.bd

Locker services is available in the following branches of Sonali Bank PLC.



32 Manik Mia Avenue 
branch, dhaka

21,Indira Road,dhaka 88-02-9112272, 01766-
025538

brmanikmia@sonalibank.com.bd

33 Narail branch, Narail Narail 88-0481-62347,62338 brnarail@sonalibank.com.bd
34 Manikgonj branch,dhaka Manikgonj 88-02-7710599 brmanikgonj@sonalibank.com.bd

35 Moulvibazar branch, 
Moulvibazar

Moulvibazar,Sylhet 0861-52225,64472, 01730-
315762

brmoulvibazar@sonalibank.com.bd

36 Mymensingh  Corporate. 
Branch, Mymensingh 

Mymensingh 88-091-64378,66578, 67768, 
51695, 67790, 01755639489

brmymensingh@sonalibank.com.bd

37 Natore branch, Natore Natore 88-0771-62275, 01730-
709957

brnatore@sonalibank.com.bd

38 Pabna branch, Pabna Pabna 88-0731-66155,62024, 6202 brpabna@sonalibank.com.bd

39 Barishal Corporate 
Branch, Barishal

Barishal 88-0431-52152,55150,55180 barishalcorp@sonalibank.com.bd

40 New town branch, 
Patuakhali

Nababpara, Patuakhali 88-0441-62011, 01755-
582237

brpatuakhali@sonalibank.com.bd

41 Rajshahi Corporate 
Branch, Rajshahi

Rajshahi 88-0721-772358,773330,773 rajshahicorp@sonalibank.com.bd

42 Begum rokeya sarani 
branch,dhaka

East monipur,Mirpur, 
dhaka

88-02-9000274 brrokeyas@sonalibank.com.bd

43 Kurigram Branch, 
Kurigram

Kurigram 0581-
61604,61539,01755584853

brkurigram@sonalibank.com.bd

44 Rangpur Corporate 
Branch, Rangpur

Rangpur 88-0521-62335,63192 rangpurcorp@sonalibank.com.bd

45 Wage earners Corporate 
Branch,Dhaka

62, Dilkusha,Dhaka 88-02-9552080,9552050 wagedilcorp@sonalibank.com.bd

46 Satkhira branch, 
Satkhira

Po & Ps:Satkhira 88-0471-63305,63553 brsatkhira@sonalibank.com.bd

47 Shilpa Bhaban 
Corporate Branch, 
dhaka

Dilkusha,Dhaka 88-02-9559377,9561252 shilpacorp@sonalibank.com.bd

48 Sirajgonj branch, 
Sirajgonj 

Sirajgonj 88-0751-62201, 01714-
013229

brsirajgonj@sonalibank.com.bd

49 Narsingdi branch, 
Narsingdi

Narsingdi 88-02-9462443, 9462416 brnarsingdi@sonalibank.com.bd

50 Sylhet Corporate 
Branch, Sylhet

Sylhet 88-0821-716849,716868 sylhetcorp@sonalibank.com.bd

51 Tangail branch, Tangail Tangail 88-0921-63310,51509, 
01755-594820

brtangail@sonalibank.com.bd

52 Uttara Model Town 
branch, dhaka

Sec.-4,Rd.-7,Uttara 
Model town,Dhaka

88-02-58954639,48951211 bruttaramt@sonalibank.com.bd

53 Viqarun-nesa-noon 
School branch, dhaka

1/A,New Baily Road 
dhaka

88-02-9332222 brvns@sonalibank.com.bd

54 Wari branch, dhaka 94,Ranking 
Street,dhaka

88-02-47111768 brwari@sonalibank.com.bd

Total Branch : 54


